
ACADEMIC MOMENTUM PROGRESS REPORT

Preliminary As of July 1, 2019

1.First Time, Full Time, Baccalaureate Degree-Seeking Freshmen

% Attempting At 

Least 15 Credits

% Attempting At 

Least 30 Credits

% Earning At 

Least 15 

% Earning At 

Least 30 Credits

As of 

Spring

As of 

Winter

As of 

Fall

Initial 

Count

As of 

Summer

As of 

Summer

As of 

Spring

As of 

Winter

As of 

FallCohort

 75.09%  75.52%  61.69% 64.37%  65.29%  65.65% 51.77% 54.32% 1,642Fall 2017

 80.14%  80.37%  64.19% 65.92%  68.80%  69.08% 53.25% n/a 1,737Fall 2018

This table tracks credits attempted and earned for the PMP-defined cohort of fall first time, full time, baccalaureate 

degree-seekign freshmen entering in the given fall semester.  For example, in Fall 2018, 1,737 students began their careers 

at Brooklyn College as first time full time baccalaureate degree-seeking freshmen.  80.14% of those students had attempted 

a total of 15 or more credits as of Fall 2018. Some additional students took winter courses, so that as of Winter 2018, 80.37% 

of students have now attempted at least 15 credits.  We will update this report as data comes in, adding data for earned 

credits when grades are in, and providing informating about 30 credits, rather than 15, for the spring and summer terms.  The 

summer numbers can be read as the final numbers for the year.

This is a preliminary report that will be updated throughout the year.  A final report will be created in fall 2019, after 

grades are finalized for the full 2018-2019 academic year

2.First Time, Full Time, Baccalaureate Degree-Seeking Freshmen

% Attempting At 

Least 15 Credits

% Attempting At 

Least 30 Credits

% Earning At 

Least 15 Credits

% Earning At 

Least 30 Credits

As of 

Spring

As of 

Winter

As of 

Fall

Initial 

Count

As of 

Summer

As of 

Summer

As of 

Spring

As of 

Winter

As of 

FallCohort

Fall 2017  1,642 54.32%51.77% 65.65% 65.29%64.37% 61.69% 75.52% 75.09%

 74.61%  75.08%  62.73% 65.66%  65.12%  65.51% 52.47% 55.25% 1,296CAASS Eligible

 96.15%  96.15%  93.59% 93.59%  94.87%  94.87% 92.31% 92.31% 78Macaulay

 97.06%  97.06%  91.18% 94.12%  97.06%  97.06% 88.24% 91.18% 34Presidential

 11.76%  11.76%  11.76% 17.65%  11.76%  11.76% 11.76% 17.65% 17BC Bound

 73.24%  73.24%  42.72% 44.60%  55.87%  55.87% 29.58% 31.46% 213SEEK

 0.00%  25.00%  75.00% 75.00%  0.00%  25.00% 75.00% 75.00% 4ESL

Fall 2018  1,737 n/a53.25% 69.08% 68.80%65.92% 64.19% 80.37% 80.14%

 79.39%  79.60%  64.30% 66.23%  67.68%  67.95% 53.20% n/a 1,451CAASS Eligible

 100.00%  100.00%  100.00% 100.00%  100.00%  100.00% 100.00% n/a 77Macaulay

 96.30%  96.30%  96.30% 96.30%  96.30%  96.30% 88.89% n/a 27Presidential

 33.33%  41.67%  8.33% 8.33%  33.33%  41.67% 8.33% n/a 12BC Bound

 79.17%  79.17%  45.83% 46.43%  63.10%  63.10% 30.36% n/a 168SEEK

 0.00%  0.00%  50.00% 100.00%  0.00%  0.00% 0.00% n/a 2ESL

This table follows the same method as the one above, except it is intended to inform decision making at CAASS and for the 

given special programs.  Full time student are included, the interpretation is the same.
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3.First Time, Baccalaureate Degree-Seeking Freshmen (Full and Part Time)

% Attempting At 

Least 15 Credits

% Attempting At 

Least 30 Credits

% Earning At 

Least 15 Credits

% Earning At 

Least 30 Credits

As of 

Spring

As of 

Winter

As of 

Fall

Initial 

Count

As of 

Summer

As of 

Summer

As of 

Spring

As of 

Winter

As of 

FallCohort

Fall 2017  1,663 53.82%51.29% 65.00% 64.64%63.80% 61.09% 74.74% 74.32%

 73.65%  74.11%  61.96% 64.92%  64.31%  64.69% 51.86% 54.59% 1,317CAASS Eligible

 96.15%  96.15%  93.59% 93.59%  94.87%  94.87% 92.31% 92.31% 78Macaulay

 97.06%  97.06%  91.18% 94.12%  97.06%  97.06% 88.24% 91.18% 34Presidential

 11.76%  11.76%  11.76% 17.65%  11.76%  11.76% 11.76% 17.65% 17BC Bound

 73.24%  73.24%  42.72% 44.60%  55.87%  55.87% 29.58% 31.46% 213SEEK

 0.00%  25.00%  75.00% 75.00%  0.00%  25.00% 75.00% 75.00% 4ESL

Fall 2018  1,754 n/a53.02% 68.81% 68.53%65.62% 63.91% 79.99% 79.76%

 78.92%  79.13%  63.92% 65.83%  67.33%  67.60% 52.93% n/a 1,466CAASS Eligible

 100.00%  100.00%  100.00% 100.00%  100.00%  100.00% 100.00% n/a 77Macaulay

 96.30%  96.30%  96.30% 96.30%  96.30%  96.30% 88.89% n/a 27Presidential

 33.33%  41.67%  8.33% 8.33%  33.33%  41.67% 8.33% n/a 12BC Bound

 79.41%  79.41%  46.47% 47.06%  63.53%  63.53% 30.59% n/a 170SEEK

 0.00%  0.00%  50.00% 100.00%  0.00%  0.00% 0.00% n/a 2ESL

This table follows the same method as the one above, except it is intended to inform decision making at CAASS and for the 

given special programs.  All students, not just full time, are included.  But the interpretation is the same.

This is a preliminary report that will be updated throughout the year.  A final report will be created in fall 2019, after 

grades are finalized for the full 2018-2019 academic year

Office of Institutional Research and Data Analysis
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